
  

  
  

  

1 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

SAS Data Set Name NORC_9_PUF 
Number of Variables 175 
Number of Observations 7,055 



  

   
  

 
 

      
   
    
   
    

     
 

   
    
   
    

  
  

 

  
 

 
  

  
     

  
  

 
   

 
 
 
  
  

 
   

   
 
 

2 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

ACCSSHOM Do you have access to the Internet from your home? 1 Yes 
2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

ACCSSINT Do you have access to the Internet? 1 Yes 
2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

AGE Respondent age, topcoded at 70 18-70 

AGEONSET Did this difficulty begin before age 22? 1 No, all this happened after 
I turned 22 

2 Yes, some of this happened 
before I turned 22 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

ANGEV [Angina, also called angina pectoris?] Have you ever 1 Yes 
been told by a doctor or other health professional that 
you had... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

ARTHEV [Some form of arthritis, rheumatoid arthritis, gout, 1 Yes 
lupus, or fibromyalgia?] Have you ever been told by a 
doctor or other health professional that you had... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 



  

      
  

  

       
      

     
    
     

    
  

    
     
    
     

       
      
   
     
     
    
   
    

        
      
    
     
     
    
   
    

   
  

3 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

ARTHEV [Some form of arthritis, rheumatoid arthritis, gout, 98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
lupus, or fibromyalgia?] Have you ever been told by a 
doctor or other health professional that you had... 

99 REFUSED 

ASEV [Asthma?] Have you ever been told by a doctor or other 1 Yes 
health professional that you had... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

ASTILL Do you still have asthma? 1 Yes 
2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

BURDEN1 How burdensome was it to complete this survey? 1 Not at all burdensome 
2 A little burdensome 
3 Moderately burdensome 
4 Very burdensome 
5 Extremely burdensome 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

BURDEN2 How difficult was it to answer the questions? 1 Not at all difficult 
2 A little difficult 
3 Moderately difficult 
4 Very difficult 
5 Extremely difficult 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 



  

     
   

 
 
  
  

 
   

  
 
 
  
  

 
     

 
 
  
  

 
     

 
    

 
 
 
  

 
       

   
  

4 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

CANEV [Cancer or a malignancy of any kind?] Have you ever 1 Yes 
been told by a doctor or other health professional that 
you had... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

CEMMETNG During the past 12 months, did you attend a public 1 Yes 
meeting, such as a zoning or school board meeting, that 
discussed a local issue? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

CEVOLUN1 During the past 12 months, did you spend any time 1 Yes 
volunteering for any organization or association? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

CEVOLUN2 Some people don't think of activities they do 1 Yes 
infrequently or for children's schools or youth 
organizations as volunteer activities. During the past 
12 months, have you done any of these types of 
activities? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

CEVOTELC Did you vote in the last local elections, such as for 1 Yes 
mayor, councilmembers, or school board? 



  

   
  

 
 

      
     

 

    
    

  
  

 

    
    
    

  
   

 

    
    
    

    
  

 

    
    
    

    
   

   
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

    
    
    

5 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

CEVOTELC Did you vote in the last local elections, such as for 
mayor, councilmembers, or school board? 

CHDEV [Coronary heart disease?] Have you ever been told by a 
doctor or other health professional that you had... 

CHL12M During the past 12 months, have you had high 
cholesterol? 

CHLEV [High cholesterol?] Have you ever been told by a doctor 
or other health professional that you had... 

COPDEV [Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (C.O.P.D.), 
emphysema, or chronic bronchitis?] Have you ever been 
told by a doctor or other health professional that you 
had... 

2 No 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 



  

   
  

 
 

    

   
  

      
  

   

        

          
        

 
 
 

  
        

 
  

          

 
 

     
 
 
 
 

 

  
        

 
  

          

6 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

CaseID Case ID (scrambled) 10001-17055 

DEM_RACE_1 [White] What races or ethnicities are you? 0 
1

No 
 Yes 

DEM_RACE_2 [Hispanic or Latino] What races or ethnicities are you? 0 
1

No 
 Yes 

DEM_RACE_3 [Black or African American] What races or ethnicities 
are you? 

0

1

 No 

 Yes 

DIABETES_KNOW_ORD1 [Position 1] DATA ONLY: Order of Grid Items for 
DIABETES_KNOWLEDGE 

1 Which type(s) can be 
prevented or delayed with 
lifestyle changes such as 
losing weight or becoming 
more active? 

2 

3 

Which type(s) can be cured 
with medication if caught 
early enough? 
Which type(s) require 
everyone to use insulin? 

DIABETES_KNOW_ORD2 [Position 2] DATA ONLY: 
DIABETES_KNOWLEDGE 

Order of Grid Items for 1 Which type(s) can be 
prevented or delayed with 
lifestyle changes such as 
losing weight or becoming 
more active? 

2 

3 

Which type(s) can be cured 
with medication if caught 
early enough? 
Which type(s) require 
everyone to use insulin? 



  

   
  

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
    

 
 

      

   
 

 
  

    
   
    

  
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

   
  
 
  

7 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

DIABETES_KNOW_ORD3 [Position 3] DATA ONLY: Order of Grid Items for 1 Which type(s) can be 
DIABETES_KNOWLEDGE prevented or delayed with 

lifestyle changes such as 
losing weight or becoming 
more active? 

2 Which type(s) can be cured 
with medication if caught 
early enough? 

3 Which type(s) require 
everyone to use insulin? 

DIBEV Has a doctor or other health professional ever told you 1 Yes 
that you had diabetes? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

DK1 [Which type(s) can be prevented or delayed with 1 Type 1 
lifestyle changes such as losing weight or becoming 
more active?] We want to know if people know the 
differences between Type 1 and Type 2 diabetes. 

2 Type 2 
3 Both 
5 Neither 
77 Don't Know 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

DK2 [Which type(s) can be cured with medication if caught 1 Type 1 
early enough?] We want to know if people know the 
differences between Type 1 and Type 2 diabetes. 

2 Type 2 
3 Both 
5 Neither 



  

  
  

  
  

 
   

   
  
 
  
 

    
   

      
  

       
        

    
  

       
        

 
       

 
 

 

 

 

   
  

8 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

DK2 [Which type(s) can be cured with medication if caught 77 Don't Know 
early enough?] We want to know if people know the 
differences between Type 1 and Type 2 diabetes. 

98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

DK3 [Which type(s) require everyone to use insulin?] We 1 Type 1 
want to know if people know the differences between 
Type 1 and Type 2 diabetes. 

2 Type 2 
3 Both 
5 Neither 

77 Don't Know 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

DOV_GAD DATA ONLY: Computed Anxiety Score from GAD2 0 0 
1 1 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 

DOV_PHQ DATA ONLY: Computed Depression Score from PHQ 0 0 
1 1 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 

DOV_PROBE_STIGMA DATA ONLY: Inserted text for PROBE_STIGMA 1 people with diabetes should 
not expect to lead normal 
lives 

2 people with diabetes tend to 
have diabetes pretty much 
through their own fault 

3 people with obesity should 
not expect to lead normal 
lives 



  

   
  

 
 

     
 
 

 
 

  
        

  
  

        
  

 
        

 
 

  
        

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
    
    

 
  
  

 
   

 
  

   
   
   

 

9 RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

DOV_PROBE_STIGMA DATA ONLY: Inserted text for PROBE_STIGMA 4 people with obesity tend to 
be obese pretty much through 
their own fault 

5 people with obesity should 
not expect to lead normal 
lives 

6 people with diabetes should 
not expect to lead normal 
lives 

7 people with obesity tend to 
be obese pretty much through 
their own fault 

8 people with diabetes tend to 
have diabetes pretty much 
through their own fault 

D_DP1 [People with diabetes make me somewhat uncomfortable.] 1 Strongly Agree 
For each statement, please say whether you strongly 
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly 
disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_DP2 [Most people feel uncomfortable when they associate 1 Strongly Agree 
with people with diabetes.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 



   

  
 

 

  
 

   

  
  
  
 
 
  

 
   

  
  
  
 
 
  

 
      

 

  
  
  

   
  

RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 10 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

D_DP2 [Most people feel uncomfortable when they associate 98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
with people with diabetes.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

99 REFUSED 

D_DP3 [People with diabetes should not expect to lead normal 1 Strongly Agree 
lives.] For each statement, please say whether you 
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or 
strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_DP4 [I have a hard time taking people with diabetes too 1 Strongly Agree 
seriously.] For each statement, please say whether you 
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or 
strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_MED1 [People with diabetes who need insulin failed at 1 Strongly Agree 
managing their condition.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 



   

     

 

  
  

 
      

       
        
     
    
    
    

 
  
  

 
      

       

    

    
   
   
   

 
  
  

 
        

 
 

  
  

   
  

RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 11 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

D_MED1 [People with diabetes who need insulin failed at 77 DON'T KNOW 
managing their condition.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_MED2 [People with diabetes need medication because they have 1 Strongly Agree 
an unhealthy lifestyle.] For each statement, please say 
whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat 
disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_MED3 [Most people with diabetes cannot be trusted to take 1 Strongly Agree 
their medication properly.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_NEG1 [People with diabetes tend to have diabetes pretty much 1 Strongly Agree 
through their own fault.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 



   

   
 

 

 
  
  

 
       

      

    
   
   
   

 
  
  

 
       

       
      
     
    
    
    

 
 
  

 
      

   
  

   
   
   

   
  

RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 12 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

D_NEG1 [People with diabetes tend to have diabetes pretty much 4 Strongly Disagree 
through their own fault.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_NEG2 [People with diabetes lack willpower.] For each 1 Strongly Agree 
statement, please say whether you strongly agree, 
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_NEG3 [Workers with diabetes cannot be as successful as other 1 Strongly Agree 
workers.] For each statement, please say whether you 
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or 
strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_NEG4 [People with diabetes are unattractive.] For each 1 Strongly Agree 
statement, please say whether you strongly agree, 
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 



   

     

 
  

 
      

 
  
  
  
 
 
  

 
       

 
  
  
  

  

 

  
 

  
     
   

         
 

 

 

   
  

RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 13 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

D_NEG4 [People with diabetes are unattractive.] For each 77 DON'T KNOW 
statement, please say whether you strongly agree, 
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_NEG5 [People with diabetes are lazy.] For each statement, 1 Strongly Agree 
please say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

D_NEG6 [People with diabetes are insecure.] For each 1 Strongly Agree 
statement, please say whether you strongly agree, 
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

EDUC 3-level education 2 HS graduate or less 
3 Some college 
4 BA or above 

EMPLASTWK Last week, did you work for pay at a job or business? 1 Yes 
2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 



   

   
  

 
 

        
     
  

 
 

 
  

   
  

    
    

   
   

 

  
 
 

    
   
   
  
   

     
 

   

     
      
     
     
    
     

    
   

         

RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 14 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

EMPLOY Current Employment Status 1 Working - as a paid employee 
2 Working - self-employed 
3 Not working - on temporary 

layoff from a job 
4 Not working - looking for 

work 
5 Not working - retired 
6 Not working - disabled 
7 Not working - other 

GAD2_A [Feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge] Over the last 2 1 Not at all 
weeks, how often have you been bothered by the 
following problems? 

2 Several days 
3 More than half the days 
4 Nearly every day 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

GAD2_B [Not being able to stop or control worrying] Over the 1 Not at all 
last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by the 
following problems? 

2 Several days 
3 More than half the days 
4 Nearly every day 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

GAD2_TOTALTIME DATA ONLY: Total time for GAD2 (in seconds) 1-1109 

GESDIB Has a doctor or other health professional ever told you 1 Yes 
that you had gestational diabetes, a type of diabetes 
that occurs only during pregnancy? 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

GESDIB Has a doctor or other health professional ever told you 
that you had gestational diabetes, a type of diabetes 
that occurs only during pregnancy? 

2 No 

3 Not applicable 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

HHSIZE Household size (including children) 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

One person, I live by myself 
Two persons 
Three persons 
Four persons 
Five persons 
Six or more persons 

HICOV Are you covered by any kind of health insurance or some 
other kind of health care plan? 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

HIKIND_1 [Private health insurance] What kinds of health 
insurance or health care coverage do you have? 

0 No 

1 Yes 

HIKIND_10 [No coverage of any type] What kinds of health 
insurance or health care coverage do you have? 

0 No 

1 Yes 

HIKIND_2 [Medicare] What kinds of health insurance or health 
care coverage do you have? 

0 No 

1 Yes 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

HIKIND_3 [Medigap] What kinds of health insurance or health care 
coverage do you have? 

0

1 
No 
Yes 

HIKIND_4 [Medicaid] What kinds of health insurance or health 
care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_5 [Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP)] What kinds 
of health insurance or health care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_6 [Military related health care: TRICARE (CHAMPUS) | VA 
health care etc.] What kinds of health insurance or 
health care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_7 [Indian Health Service] What kinds of health insurance 
or health care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_8 [State-sponsored health plan] What kinds of health 
insurance or health care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_9 [Other government program] What kinds of health 
insurance or health care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_DK [DON'T KNOW] What kinds of health insurance or health 
care coverage do you have? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

HIKIND_REF [REFUSED] What kinds of health insurance or health care 0 No 
coverage do you have? 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

HIKIND_REF [REFUSED] What kinds of health insurance or health care 1 Yes 
coverage do you have? 

HITCOMM [To communicate with a doctor or doctor's office.] 1 Yes 
During the past 12 months, have you used the Internet 
for any of the following reasons? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

HITLOOK [To look for health or medical information.] During the 1 Yes 
past 12 months, have you used the Internet for any of 
the following reasons? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

HITTEST [To look up medical test results.] During the past 12 1 Yes 
months, have you used the Internet for any of the 
following reasons? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

HOME_TYPE Type of building of panelists' residence 1 A one-family house detached 
from any other house 

2 A one-family house attached 
to one or more houses 

3 A building with 2 or more 
apartments 

4 A mobile home or trailer, 
boat, RV, van, etc 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

HOUSING Home Ownership 1 Owned or being bought by you 
or someone in your household 

2 Rented for cash 
3 Occupied without payment of 

cash rent 

HYPEV [Hypertension, also called high blood pressure?] Have 1 Yes 
you ever been told by a doctor or other health 
professional that you had... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

IDDEV Has a doctor or other health professional ever told you 1 Yes 
that you have an intellectual or developmental 
disability? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

INCOME Household Income, topcoded at $150K+ 1 Less than $5,000 
2 $5,000 to $9,999 
3 $10,000 to $14,999 
4 $15,000 to $19,999 
5 $20,000 to $24,999 
6 $25,000 to $29,999 
7 $30,000 to $34,999 
8 $35,000 to $39,999 
9 $40,000 to $49,999 
10 $50,000 to $59,999 
11 $60,000 to $74,999 
12 $75,000 to $84,999 
13 $85,000 to $99,999 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

INCOME Household Income, topcoded at $150K+ 14 $100,000 to $124,999 
15 $125,000 to $149,999 
16 $150,000 or more 

INCOME4 4-level income 1 Less than $30,000 
2 $30,000 to under $60,000 
3 $60,000 to under $100,000 
4 $100,000 or more 

INCOME9 9-level income 1 Under $10,000 
2 $10,000 to under $20,000 
3 $20,000 to under $30,000 
4 $30,000 to under $40,000 
5 $40,000 to under $50,000 
6 $50,000 to under $75,000 
7 $75,000 to under $100,000 
8 $100,000 to under $150,000 
9 $150,000 or more 

INS_DIBEV DATA ONLY: Inserted text for INS_DIBEV 1 Not including prediabetes or 
gestational diabetes, has a 
doctor or other health 
professional ever told you 
that you had diabetes? 

2 Not including prediabetes, 
has a doctor or other health 
professional ever told you 
that you had diabetes? 

3 Not including gestational 
diabetes, has a doctor or 
other health professional 
ever told you that you had 
diabetes? 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

INS_DIBEV DATA ONLY: Inserted text for INS_DIBEV 4 

98 

Has a doctor or other health 
professional ever told you 
that you had diabetes? 
SKIPPED ON WEB 

INS_PROBEIDD DATA ONLY: Inserted text for INS_PROBEIDD 1 How would you describe your 
intellectual or 

2 

developmental disability to 
another person? 
Using your own words, what 
does the term intellectual 

98 

or developmental disability' 
mean to you? 
SKIPPED ON WEB 

INTERNET HH internet access via dial-up, DSL, or cable broadband 
at home 

0 Non-internet household 

1 Internet Household 

LAN_DOCTOR When you see a doctor or other health care 
professional, which language do you use most often? 

1 

2 
3
77

English 

Spanish 
 Another language 
 DON'T KNOW 

98 
99

SKIPPED ON WEB 
 REFUSED 

LAN_MEDIA When you watch television, read news online or in 
print, or listen to the radio, which language do you 
use most often? 

1 English 

2 
3
77

Spanish 
 Another language 
 DON'T KNOW 

98 
99

SKIPPED ON WEB 
 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

LAN_OTHERLAN Do you speak a language other than English at home? 0 No 
1 Yes 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

LAN_SOCIAL When you participate in social activities, such as 1 English 
visiting friends, attending clubs and meetings, or 
going to parties, which language do you use most often? 

2 Spanish 
3 Another language 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

LEARN_PEERS Do you have difficulty learning how to do things most 1 No difficulty 
people your age can learn? 

2 Some difficulty 
3 A lot of difficulty 
4 Cannot do at all 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

LEARN_WRITE Did you have difficulty learning in school or learning 1 No difficulty 
how to read or write? 

2 Some difficulty 
3 A lot of difficulty 
4 Cannot do at all 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

LEARN_WRITE_FILL DATA ONLY: Inserted text for PROBE_LEARN_WRITE 1 had some difficulty learning 
in school or learning how to 
read or write 

2 had a lot of difficulty 
learning in school or 
learning how to read or write 

3 cannot learn at all in 
school or learn how to read 
or write 

98 SKIPPED ON WEB 

MARITAL Marital Status 1 Married 
2 Widowed 
3 Divorced 
4 Separated 
5 Never married 
6 Living with partner 

MIEV [A heart attack, also called myocardial infarction?] 1 Yes 
Have you ever been told by a doctor or other health 
professional that you had... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

MODE_PREF AmeriSpeak Panelist Survey Mode Preference from Profile CATI CATI,CAWI 
data 

CAWI CATI,CAWI 

OMB_RACETHNICITY Combined Race-Ethnicity - Computed using in-survey 1 White, non-Hispanic 
DEM_RACE variable 

2 Black, non-Hispanic 
3 Other, non-Hispanic 
4 Hispanic 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

O_DP1 [People with obesity make me somewhat uncomfortable.] 1 Strongly Agree 
For each statement, please say whether you strongly 
agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly 
disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_DP2 [Most people feel uncomfortable when they associate 1 Strongly Agree 
with people with obesity.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_DP3 [People with obesity should not expect to lead normal 1 Strongly Agree 
lives.] For each statement, please say whether you 
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or 
strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

O_DP4 [I have a hard time taking people with obesity too 1 Strongly Agree 
seriously.] For each statement, please say whether you 
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or 
strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_NEG1 [People with obesity tend to be obese pretty much 1 Strongly Agree 
through their own fault.] For each statement, please 
say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_NEG2 [People with obesity lack willpower.] For each 1 Strongly Agree 
statement, please say whether you strongly agree, 
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

O_NEG3 [Workers with obesity cannot be as successful as other 1 Strongly Agree 
workers.] For each statement, please say whether you 
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or 
strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_NEG4 [People with obesity are unattractive.] For each 1 Strongly Agree 
statement, please say whether you strongly agree, 
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_NEG5 [People with obesity are lazy.] For each statement, 1 Strongly Agree 
please say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
3 Somewhat Disagree 
4 Strongly Disagree 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

O_NEG6 [People with obesity are insecure.] For each statement, 1 Strongly Agree 
please say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

2 Somewhat Agree 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

O_NEG6 [People with obesity are insecure.] For each statement, 3 Somewhat Disagree 
please say whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, 
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree. 

4 Strongly Disagree 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PHONESERVICE Telephone service for the household 1 Landline telephone only 
2 Have a landline, but mostly 

use cellphone 
3 Have cellphone, but mostly 

use landline 
4 Cellphone only 
5 No telephone service 

PHQ_A [Little interest or pleasure in doing things] Over the 1 Not at all 
last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by the 
following problems? 

2 Several days 
3 More than half the days 
4 Nearly every day 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PHQ_B [Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless] Over the last 2 1 Not at all 
weeks, how often have you been bothered by the 
following problems? 

2 Several days 
3 More than half the days 
4 Nearly every day 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PHQ_TOTALTIME 

PHSTAT 

PREDIB 

PROBEIDD 

PROBE_LEARN_WRITE 

DATA ONLY: Total time for PHQ (in seconds) 

Would you say your health in general is excellent, very 
good, good, fair, or poor? 

Has a doctor or other health professional ever told you 
that you had prediabetes or borderline diabetes? 

[NUMERIC] How would you describe your intellectual or 
developmental disability to another person? 

[NUMERIC] When you answered that you 
[LEARN_WRITE_FILL], what were you thinking about? 

1-635 

1 Excellent 

2 Very good 
3 Good 
4 Fair 
5 Poor 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

0 AnswerCode 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

0 AnswerCode 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PROBE_SEXID What do you mean by 'something else'? 1 I am not straight, but 
identify with another label 
such as queer, trisexual, 
omnisexual, polysexual, or 
pansexual 

2 I am asexual or on the 
asexual spectrum (including, 
but not limited to, 
demisexual and greysexual) 

3 I have not figured out or am 
in the process of figuring 
out my sexuality 

4 I do not use labels to 
identify myself 

5 Something else, please 
explain 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PROBE_SRH_1 [Your diet and nutrition] When you said your health in 0 No 
general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the 
following, if any, were you thinking about? 

1 Yes 

PROBE_SRH_10 [The Coronavirus or COVID-19 pandemic] When you said 0 No 
your health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], 
which of the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

1 Yes 

PROBE_SRH_11 [Something else, please specify:] When you said your 0 No 
health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of 
the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

1 Yes 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PROBE_SRH_12 [None of the above] When you said your health in 
general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the 
following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_2 [Your exercise habits] When you said your health in 
general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the 
following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_3 [Your smoking or drinking habits] When you said your 
health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of 
the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_4 [Your health problems or conditions] When you said your 
health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of 
the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_5 [Your lack of health problems or conditions] When you 
said your health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], 
which of the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_6 [The amount of pain that you have] When you said your 
health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of 
the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_7 [Your ability to do daily activities without 
assistance] When you said your health in general was 
[RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the following, if any, 
were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 



   

   
  

 
 

      
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 
 

    
  

 
 
 

    
 

 

 

           
           
           

  
 

        
 

 

         
 

 

 

  
 

       
 

RANDS Round 9 15:56 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 30 

Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PROBE_SRH_8 [The amount of sleep you get] When you said your health 
in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the 
following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_9 [Your mental or emotional health] When you said your 
health in general was [RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of 
the following, if any, were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_DK [DON'T KNOW] When you said your health in general was 
[RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the following, if any, 
were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_SRH_REF [REFUSED] When you said your health in general was 
[RESPONSE FROM PHSTAT], which of the following, if any, 
were you thinking about? 

0 

1 

No 

Yes 

PROBE_STIGMA [NUMERIC] When we asked you if you agree or disagree 
that [DOV_PROBE_STIGMA] in the previous set of 
questions, what were you thinking about? 

0

77

 AnswerCode 

 DON'T KNOW 
98
99
 WEB SKIP 
 REFUSED 

PULMSERIES_ORD1 [Position 1] DATA ONLY: Order of Grid Items for 
PULMSERIES 

1 

2 

3 

Angina, also called angina 
pectoris? 
A heart attack, also called 
myocardial infarction? 
A stroke? 

PULMSERIES_ORD2 [Position 2] DATA ONLY: Order of Grid Items for 1 Angina, also called angina 
PULMSERIES pectoris? 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PULMSERIES_ORD2 [Position 2] DATA ONLY: Order of Grid Items for 
PULMSERIES 

2 A heart attack, also called 
myocardial infarction? 

3 A stroke? 

PULMSERIES_ORD3 [Position 3] DATA ONLY: Order of Grid Items for 1 Angina, also called angina 
PULMSERIES pectoris? 

2 A heart attack, also called 
myocardial infarction? 

3 A stroke? 

PV2_1 In your lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or 1 Yes 
sexual partner ever done any of the following things to 
you on purpose? Slapped, pushed, or shoved you 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PV2_2 In your lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or 1 Yes 
sexual partner ever done any of the following things to 
you on purpose? Hit you with a fist or something hard 
Kicked or stomped you... 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PV8_1 [Slapped, pushed, or shoved you?] In your lifetime, has 1 Yes 
a current or ex-romantic or sexual partner ever done 
any of the following things to you on purpose? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PV8_2 [Hit you with a fist or something hard?] In your 
lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or sexual 
partner ever done any of the following things to you on 
purpose? 

PV8_3 [Kicked or stomped on you?] In your lifetime, has a 
current or ex-romantic or sexual partner ever done any 
of the following things to you on purpose? 

PV8_4 [Hurt you by pulling your hair?] In your lifetime, has 
a current or ex-romantic or sexual partner ever done 
any of the following things to you on purpose? 

PV8_5 [Slammed you against something to hurt you?] In your 
lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or sexual 
partner ever done any of the following things to you on 
purpose? 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

PV8_6 [Tried to hurt you by choking or suffocating you?] In 1 Yes 
your lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or sexual 
partner ever done any of the following things to you on 
purpose? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PV8_7 [Used or threatened you with a knife?] In your 1 Yes 
lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or sexual 
partner ever done any of the following things to you on 
purpose? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

PV8_8 [Used or threatened you with a gun?...] In your 1 Yes 
lifetime, has a current or ex-romantic or sexual 
partner ever done any of the following things to you on 
purpose? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

P_BRANDTECH Panelist Preload: Like to tell Others about new brands 1 Strongly Disagree 
or technology 

2 Disagree 
3 Neither Agree or Disagree 
4 Agree 
5 Strongly Agree 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

P_DISCR Custom Preload: Controls Closed-ended vs. Open-ended 1 Closed-ended question type 
Follow-up Discrimination Question 

2 Open-ended question type 

P_HL052 Panelist Preload: Past 12 Months seen a Mental Health 
Professional 

1 

2 

Yes 

No 

P_HL053 Panelist Preload: Past 12 Months see a Dentist 1 
2

Yes 

No 
P_IPV Custom Preload: IPV Question Format Assignment 1 

2
2-question IPV experiment 

 8-question grid IPV 
experiment 

P_LANG_OTHER3N Panelist Preload: Content Consumption Language 1 
2 

English 
Other language from 
LANGOTHER2NEW 

P_LEARN Custom Preload: Controls Question Oder for Section Learn 1 
2

Regular forward order 
 Reverse backward order 

P_NEWPROD Panelist Preload: Usually try new products 1 
2
3 
4
5

Strongly Disagree 
 Disagree 
Neither Agree or Disagree 

 Agree 
 Strongly Agree 

P_PA001NEW Panelist Preload: Trust in People 1 
2 
3

Most people can be trusted 
Most people cannot be trusted 

 It depends 

P_PA002 Panelist Preload: Trust in Washington DC to do what is 1 Just about always 
right 

2 Most of the time 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

P_PA002 Panelist Preload: Trust in Washington DC to do what is 3 Only some of the time 
right 

4 Almost never 

P_PA003 Panelist Preload: Trust Media to Report the News Fairly 1 Just about always 
2 Most of the time 
3 Only some of the time 
4 Almost never 

P_PA025 Panelist Preload: Religiosity 1 Very religious 
2 Moderately religious 
3 Slightly religious 
4 Not religious at all 

P_PA026 Panelist Preload: Spirituality 1 Very spiritual 
2 Moderately spiritual 
3 Slightly spiritual 
4 Not spiritual at all 

P_PROMPT Custom Preload: Probe Prompt Message Assignment 1 Getting pre-prompt 
2 Not getting pre-prompt 

P_RACEEXP Custom Preload: Race Response Option Order Assignment 1 Race options in numeric order 
2 Race options in alphabetical 

order 

P_SHOP Panelist Preload: Like to Shop for what is new 1 Strongly Disagree 
2 Disagree 
3 Neither Agree or Disagree 
4 Agree 
5 Strongly Agree 

P_STIGMA Custom Preload: Stigma Question Set Assignment 1 Get DIABETES_STIGMA 
2 Get OBESITY_STIGMA 
3 Get split 1 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

P_STIGMA Custom Preload: Stigma Question Set Assignment 4 Get split 2 

P_TRSTMED Panelist Preload: General Trust in News Media 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

None 
A little 
A moderate amount 
A lot 
A great deal 

P_VOTENEW Panelist Preload: Current Voter Registration 1 
2 

Registered at current address 
Registered at a different 
address 

3 
4 
5
77

Not currently registered 
I am not eligible to vote 

 Not sure 
 Not Sure 

RACETHNICITY Combined Race-Ethnicity - Original AmeriSpeak Profile 
Value 

1 

2 
3 
4 

White, non-Hispanic 

Black, non-Hispanic 
Other, non-Hispanic 
Hispanic 

REGION4 4-level region 1 
2 
3 
4 

Northeast 
Midwest 
South 
West 

RND_00 DATA ONLY: Administration of PROBE_STIGMA Inserted Text 0 
1 

0 
1 

SEX Binary Sex used for Final Weighting - Computed from 
profiled AmeriSpeak Sex and in-survey Sex responses at 
SINGLE_GEN; Imputed for Non-probability cases with 
non-binary responses at SINGLE_GEN 

0 

1 

Unknown 

Male 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

SEX Binary Sex used for Final Weighting - Computed from 2 Female 
profiled AmeriSpeak Sex and in-survey Sex responses at 
SINGLE_GEN; Imputed for Non-probability cases with non-
binary responses at SINGLE_GEN 

SEXID Which of the following best represents how you think of 1 Lesbian or gay 
yourself? 

2 Straight; that is, not 
lesbian or gay 

3 Bisexual 
4 Something else 
77 I don't know 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

SMKEV Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire 1 Yes 
life? 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

SOCERRNDS Because of a physical, mental, or emotional condition, 1 No difficulty 
do you have difficulty doing errands alone such as 
visiting a doctor's office or shopping? 

2 Some difficulty 
3 A lot of difficulty 
4 Cannot do this at all 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

SOCSCLPAR Because of a physical, mental, or emotional condition, 
do you have difficulty participating in social 
activities such as visiting friends, attending clubs 
and meetings, or going to parties? 

SOCWRKLIM Are you limited in the kind or amount of work you can 
do because of a physical, mental, or emotional problem? 

STREV [A stroke?] Have you ever been told by a doctor or 
other health professional that you had... 

SURV_MODE Survey interview mode (online or phone) 

S_VPSU DATA ONLY: Statistical Variable - Numeric variable to 
identify cluster of panelist (scrambled) 

1 No difficulty 

2 Some difficulty 
3 A lot of difficulty 
4 Cannot do this at all 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Yes 

2 No 
77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

1 Phone interview 
2 Web Interview 

1-462 

S_VSTRAT DATA ONLY: Statistical Variable - Numeric variable to 1-126 
identify strata of panelist (scrambled) 
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Variable Raw Possible 
Name Label Value Values 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

USUALPL Is there a place that you usually go to if you are sick 
and need health care? 

1 Yes 

2 No, there is no place 
3 There is more than one place 

77 DON'T KNOW 
98 SKIPPED ON WEB 
99 REFUSED 

WEIGHT_AMSP Final Weights: 18+ General Population, AmeriSpeak 
Sample-only (N=7,055) 

0.019479-8.365267 

WEIGHT_CALIBRATED WEIGHT variable, calibrated by NCHS 0.004900-

23.292305 WEIGHT_OPTIN_BALANCED AmeriSpeak balancing weights, always equal to 1 for 1 
AmeriSpeak respondents 

duration Time spent in survey, in minutes 4-145 


	Structure Bookmarks
	PREDIB 
	PV8_2 [Hit you with a fist or something hard?] In your 
	4 Almost never 
	4 Not spiritual at all 
	lesbian or gay 3 Bisexual 4 Something else 
	2 No 77 DON'T KNOW 98 SKIPPED ON WEB 99 REFUSED 
	2 Some difficulty 3 A lot of difficulty 4 Cannot do this at all 
	SOCSCLPAR Because of a physical, mental, or emotional condition, 
	duration Time spent in survey, in minutes 4-145 
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